

Quito - Tandayapa - Milpe - Cosanga - Yanayacu Estero Hondo - Sumaco Bajo - Guacamayos -----Latitude: 0°00'00" ------

The Magic Birding & Photography Circuit of Ecvador

Please sign & complete this form & return with your registration information by email to: <a href="mailto:info@eco-lodgesaniorge.com">info@eco-lodgesaniorge.com</a>

## RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

San Jorge Eco-Lodge, LLC/Hosteria San Jorge/Promotora Turistica Cruz Barahona Cia Ltda., is proud of its efforts to ensure the safety and enjoyment of its guests. By signing this agreement, you accept the following responsibility for your own welfare and that you waive any future claims against San Jorge Eco-Lodge, LLC/Hosteria San Jorge/Promotora Turistica Cruz Barahona Cia Ltda.

I am aware that during this birdwatching, photography and/or eco-tour visit to San Jorge Eco-Lodges & Botanical Reserves as well as other destinations stated on my voucher invoice. These dangers include but are not limited to those that may occur due to the forces of nature such as trekking through cloud forest, highlands or jungle, hiking through mountainous terrain, snake bites, visiting the Amazon Jungle, the hazards of traveling down rivers in vessels, immersion in the water and hypothermia, collision with a vehicle, boat, rock, log or tree, falling aboard a vessel or on the shore, Galapagos Island Cruises, Amazon Jungle excursions, accident or illness in remote places without medical facilities or means of rapid evacuation or assistance, or by travel by air, automobile, bus or other conveyance; including loss or damage to any personal property.

In consideration of, as part payment, the right to participate in such trips, other activities and hotel and touristic services arranged for us by San Jorge Eco-Lodge, LLC/Hosteria San Jorge/Promotora Turistica Cruz Barahona Cia Ltda., its International Director Cheryl Korowotny or Manager Jorge Cruz, I have and do hereby assume risks including but not limited to those listed above and will hold them harmless from any and all liability, actions, cause of actions, debts, claims and demands of every kind and nature whatsoever which I now have or which may arise out of or in connection with my trip/itinerary or participation in connection with my trip or participation in any activities arrange for me by San Jorge Eco-Lodge, LLC/Hosteria San Jorge/Promotora Turistica Cruz Barahona Cia Ltda., its representatives and staff.

The terms hereof shall serve as a release and express assumption of risk for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, sales representatives, members of family, including any minors accompanying me.

I understand that I am financially responsible for any medical treatment and/or necessary emergency evacuation resulting from my participation in this trip that I have purchased from San Jorge Eco-Lodge, LLC/Hosteria San Jorge, and I will alert my guide of any medical history that could become a problem on this trip.

At Quito airport, the immigration staff will request a proof of Travel & Medical Insurance which has to be valid during your stay in Ecuador (including Galapagos).

**Travel-Health Insurance It is a mandatory regulation** that all of the passengers traveling to Ecuador present at the Airport's immigration office a printed copy or official documentation that prove they have an international health insurance policy, which has to be valid during your stay in Ecuador

San Jorge Eco-Lodge, LLC/Hosteria San Jorge/Promotora Turistica Cruz Barahona Cia Ltda, acts as a sales agent for AeroGal Airlines, Avianca Airlines, LAN & Tame Airlines, Galapagos Islands Cruise suppliers, Amazon Jungle lodge suppliers and other service suppliers named in your voucher invoice. San Jorge Eco-Lodge, LLC/Hosteria San Jorge/Promotora Turistica Cruz Barahona Cia Ltda, and its Suppliers, are not responsible for acts or omissions, or on their own behalf, their failure to provide services or adhere to their own schedules, their failure to pay any refund, or for any personal injury, personal property damage, loss of personal items, or other loss, accident, death, delay, inconvenience, or irregularity which may be caused by any party not under San Jorge Eco-Lodge's control; including Acts of God, inclement weather, acts of civil unrest or military authority, strikes, **Covid-19** or health pandemics. By signing this

Release and Assumption of Risk Agreement, I hereby agree to release San Jorge Eco-Lodge, LLC/Hosteria San Jorge/Promotora Turistica Cruz Barahona Cia Ltda. from all claims arising out of any problem covered in this paragraph.

| 1. Travel Insurance Company Name & telephone: |                           |                 |  |
|---|---------------------------|-----------------|--|
| olicy Holder's Name:                          |                           |                 |  |
| olicy Number:                                 |                           |                 |  |
| 2. Furnish Medical Ins                        | surance Name & telephone: |                 |  |
|   |                           |                 |  |
|   |                           |                 |  |
| nt Name:                                      | Signature:                | Date            |  |
| t Name:                                       | Signature:                | Date            |  |
| nt Name:                                      | Signature:                | Date            |  |
| nt Name:                                      | Signature:                | Date            |  |
| OUCHER INVOICE #                              |                           |                 |  |
| rival date:                                   | Departure date:_          | Departure date: |  |